

## **RENOVATIONS CONTINUE AT MIRACLE MILE SHOPS**



Link to hi-res images: https://spaces.hightail.com/receive/k7uRf5LvJ0

Renovations continue at **Miracle Mile Shops** at <u>Planet Hollywood Resort & Casino</u>. Scaffolding recently went up around the south entrance of the building, further enhancing the center's overall atmosphere, the renovation will include a redesign to Miracle Mile Shops' exterior entrances on the Las Vegas Strip and Harmon Avenue. Guests will be greeted by all new state of the art LED digital screens and signage as well as modernized landscaping.

The new renovations are set to be completed in spring of 2023. Miracle Mile Shops is open during the remodel.

A link to the press releases regarding the renovations at Miracle Mile Shops can be found <u>here</u>.

## About Miracle Mile Shops™

Miracle Mile Shops at Planet Hollywood Resort & Casino features more than a mile of premier shops, tempting restaurants and live entertainment venues at the heart of the famed Las Vegas Strip. The premier mixed-use project is currently undergoing extensive interior and exterior transformation complete with elevated finishes, upgraded technology and digital design elements. It will remain open during construction, which is set to be completed in spring of 2023. The center is home to lululemon athletica; Sephora; Morphe; Quay Australia; H&M; Tipsy Robot, the first land-based cocktail bar operated by robots; Chicago popcorn legend Garrett Popcorn Shops' only Las Vegas location; Nacho Daddy, home of the world-famous Scorpion Shot; 15,000-square-foot bar and restaurant Cabo Wabo<sup>®</sup> Cantina; Club Tattoo, featuring some of the best tattoo artists and body piercers in the nation; as well as a free daily rainstorm show in the desert featuring thunder, lightning, fog and rain. Miracle Mile Shops guests will enjoy adjoining access to Planet Hollywood, with 2,500 beautifully redesigned rooms and suites and Elara by Hilton Grand Vacations featuring 1,201 units and four penthouse floors. Miracle Mile Shops is owned by an affiliate of Institutional Mall Investors LLC, a joint venture between Miller Capital Advisory and CalPERS.

For more information, call 702.866.0710 or visit <u>www.miraclemileshopslv.com</u>. Keep up with the latest Miracle Mile Shops news via <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Instagram</u> and <u>YouTube</u>.

## Media Contact

Kirvin Doak Communications miraclemile@kirvindoak.com